RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF WALTON COUNTY, GEORGIA TO APPROVE FACILITIES GOOD HOPE RECYCLING CENTER PROJECT LENGTH BUDGET AND AMEND FISCAL YEAR 2023 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Walton County Board of Commissioners adopted an annual balanced budget for Fiscal Year 2023 on June 7, 2022; and

WHEREAS, to maintain compliance with the state of Georgia budget requirements per O.C.G.A. sections 36-81-3, a local government may amend it budget so as to adapt to changing governmental needs during the budget period; and

WHEREAS, the Walton County Board of Commissioners deems it necessary to amend the budget for Fiscal Year 2023.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Walton County Board of Commissioners that the project-length budget for the Good Hope Recycling Center project which is attached hereto as a schedule and incorporated herein by reference, is adopted; and

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Walton County Board of Commissioners that the budget for Fiscal Year 2023 be amended to incorporate the fiscal year 2023 project-length Good Hope Recycling Center project.

SO RESOLVED THIS 4th DAY OF April, 2023:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF WALTON COUNTY, GEORGIA

By:	
D	avid G. Thompson, Chairman
	-
Attest:	
	Rhonda R. Hawk, County Clerk
	•
	[COUNTY SEAL]